TELECOMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY OF FIJI

TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND RADIO COMMUNICATIONS FEES AND CHARGES

SCHEDULE 1 of 2012

Section No.	Description	Fees and charges in FJD	
	Annual Operating License Fee		
1.	For Telecommunication Service Provider	1.5% of licensee AGR, net of settlements with other licensees in Fiji.	
2.	For a Radio Station operating in a point -to-point or point or point to Multipoint link having an occupied spectrum bandwidth of:		
	a. up to 16Hz, per annum	65.00	
	b. above 16Hz and up to 400KHz, per annum	125.00	
	c. above 400KHz and up to 2800KHz, per annum	320.00	
	d. above 2800KHz and up to 7000KHz, per annum	625.00	
	e. above 7000KHz and up to 40MHz, per annum	1570.00	
	f. Above 40MHz, per annum	1875.00	
3.	For Cellular mobile networks		
	a. Operating in the 900MHz Band, per 1 MHz pair	37500.00	
	b. Operating in the 1800MHz /3GHz Bands, per 1 MHz pair	15000.00	
4.	For a Land Earth Station	1250.00	
5.	For a license for a VHF maritime repeater station	125.00	
6.	For a Ship Station	100.00	
7.	For a privately operated coast station give under a special approval in the HF band below 8MHz	625.00	
8.	For a Privately operated coast station in the VHF or MF band given under special approval	125.00	
9.	For an Exclusive VHF/UHF repeater station	125.00	
10.	For a VHF/UHF repeater station used on shared basis	100.00	
11.	For an authorised transmitting and receiving station, other than a broadcasting station, ship station, coast station, base station, repeater station, radio station operating in a point to point or point to multi point, a hand held transceiver operating in the 27MHz band, an exterior radio paging station or a temporary radio station	20.00	
12.	To operate a Hand-held transceiver operating in 27MHz band with an RF output power exceeding 50mW (but not exceeding 12W for marine use	20.00	
13.	To operate a Hand-held transceiver operating in 27MHz band with an RF output power up to and including 50mW	5.00	
	Annual Survey Fees		
14.	For Ship Survey Per Visit within Fiji	125.00	
15.	For Ship Survey Per Visit out of Fiji	500.00	
	Application Fee (one off)	1	

TELECOMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY OF FIJI

16.	For an Approval of Apparatus	100.00
17.	For Processing Application	50.00
18.	For Single assignment of frequencies in Same band Plan	120.00
19.	For a single request to import radio communication and telecommunication equipments, per type approval	10.00